Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	1031202 <u>03</u>		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
,	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
- /	Mark S. Ortiz (10/12/2005); Frederick E. Shelton IV (10/12/2005/ Joseph C. Hueil (10/07/2005) I	Name: Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.	
8	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:	
Ĭ	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	4545 Creek Road	
27	X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
. \	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Cincinnati	
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 45242-2803	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
:	11/162,990		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: William C. Geary III NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 100873-0060	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: World Trade Center West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
:	155 Seaport Boulevard	X Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
	State: MA Zip: 02210-2604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number: (617) 439-2550	Expiration Date	
	Fax Number: (617) 310-9550	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	_	
/	ALAMAN STURMS	November 11, 2005	
11/15/2005 DBYRHE	00000102 11162990 Signature	Date	
01 FC:8021	40.04.iBb V. Michaud - 44,238 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
\ .			
	Recordation Form I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Lan envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Di Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	J.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in	
		(Lisa J. Michaud)	
	Dated: November 11, 2005 Signature:	(Lisa J. Michaud)	

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0462

Form PTO-1595	RECOR	dation form cover sheet (continued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Jeffrey S. Swayze (1	0/07/2005)		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):	 	
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
			
Internal Address: Street Address:			
Sireet Address.			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patent	rs (4. Continued):	
}			
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:	ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
}	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	

ASSIGNMENT

We, Mark S. Ortiz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1145 Glen Echo Lane, Milford, Ohio 45150, Frederick E. Shelton IV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 East Main Street, Hillsboro, Ohio 45133, Joseph Charles Hueil, a citizen of the United States, residing at 11611 Thistlehill Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140 and Jeffrey S. Swayze, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7047 Birchley Drive, Hamilton, Ohio 45011, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY, INC.

a corporation of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 4545 Creek Road, Cincinnati, Ohio, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ELECTROACTIVE POLYMER-BASED ACTUATION MECHANISM FOR CIRCULAR STAPLER

described in a U.S. patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2005, and assigned application Serial No. 11/162,990, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0464 Din bee Willessi Work

<u>vitaber</u> , 2005.	
(L.S.)	Mark S. Ortiz
STATE OF Obno)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON) ss:)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 12 had of

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Aday of Aday of

KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
September 23, 2006

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Ken key Willer Mary Notary Public

inds field differential and sour times <u>ye</u> day or	
Frederick E. Shelton IV	
)) ss:	
	Frederick E. Shelton IV

> KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 23, 2006

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 77 day of October 2005.

(L.S.)

STATE OF *Ohis*

COUNTY OF Hams Hon

oseph Charles Hueil

) ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this May of Melber 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph Charles Hueil, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his volunt and delivered the uses and purposes therein expressed.

KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 23, 2006

Notary Public

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Linker Millian Mous

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 712 day of	
<u>остовее</u> , 2005.	

(L.S.)		Jeffrey S. Swayze
STATE OF	OH10)
COUNTY OF	HAMILTON) ss:)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this May of Vetabee, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey S. Swayze, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
September 23, 2006

1466819.1

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

Page 5 of 4-